
 Rainfall(N)  Rainfall(A) %Dep.  Rainfall(N)  Rainfall(A) %Dep.  Rainfall(N)  Rainfall(A) %Dep.  Rainfall(N)  Rainfall(A) %Dep.  Rainfall(N)  Rainfall(A) %Dep.

1 Patna 142.4 81.9 -42 315.1 155.9 -51 275.9 267.2 -3 218.8 169.8 -22 952.2 674.8 -29

2 Nalanda 131.2 68.7 -48 300.9 144.7 -52 263.9 173.4 -34 203.3 89.0 -56 899.3 475.8 -47

3 Bhojpur 111.4 24.8 -78 295.5 87.3 -70 273.5 124.9 -54 225.5 160.8 -29 905.9 397.8 -56

4 Buxar 107.2 12.8 -88 283.0 187.6 -34 243.2 375.4 54 194.2 131.8 -32 827.6 707.6 -14

5 Rohtas 116.7 36.9 -68 318.5 220.7 -31 312.8 364.0 16 236.2 239.4 1 984.2 861.0 -13

6 Kaimur 136.5 21.8 -84 322.7 163.4 -49 321.9 40.4 -87 223.3 217.5 -3 1004.4 443.1 -56

7 Gaya 124.7 68.4 -45 316.0 194.8 -38 315.8 152.5 -52 192.9 269.0 39 949.4 684.7 -28

8 Jehanabad 109.9 71.5 -35 261.1 127.5 -51 263.7 127.4 -52 207.9 141.8 -32 842.6 468.2 -44

9 Arwal 109.9 71.5 -35 261.1 127.5 -51 263.7 127.4 -52 207.9 141.8 -32 842.6 468.2 -44

10 Nawada* 124.7 39.4 -68 316.0 158.0 -50 315.8 364.0 15 192.9 0.0 -100 949.4 561.4 -41

11 Aurangabad 124.7 20.6 -83 300.0 212.8 -29 283.6 457.2 61 205.9 285.5 39 914.2 976.1 7

12 Saran 127.6 47.6 -63 338.7 112.8 -67 302.3 196.4 -35 239.0 204.2 -15 1007.6 561.0 -44

13 Siwan 134.9 18.5 -86 326.2 63.6 -81 296.6 246.8 -17 230.6 46.5 -80 988.3 375.4 -62

14 Gopalganj 148.2 40.9 -72 304.6 162.2 -47 274.1 306.7 12 214.1 44.1 -79 941.0 553.9 -41

15 Muzaffarpur 159.0 67.8 -57 350.1 216.1 -38 277.7 262.4 -6 223.7 165.3 -26 1010.5 711.6 -30

16 E.Champaran 161.4 42.8 -73 362.8 310.6 -14 278.3 435.4 56 215.3 81.3 -62 1017.8 870.1 -15

17 W.Champaran 246.9 159.0 -36 447.5 470.1 5 380.5 471.3 24 273.5 112.8 -59 1348.4 1213.2 -10

18 Sitamarhi 204.9 19.2 -91 394.2 325.4 -17 293.3 261.3 -11 188.8 56.8 -70 1081.2 662.7 -39

19 Sheohar* 204.9 62.3 -70 394.2 288.0 -27 293.3 225.3 -23 188.8 0.0 -100 1081.2 575.6 -47

20 Vaishali 139.7 75.5 -46 318.2 32.2 -90 270.5 235.7 -13 208.7 101.7 -51 937.1 445.1 -53

21 Darbhanga 152.8 2.6 -98 306.0 351.7 15 278.5 382.3 37 205.6 77.6 -62 942.9 814.2 -14

22 Madhubani 185.0 47.9 -74 333.0 415.5 25 278.1 296.4 7 188.7 65.0 -66 984.8 824.8 -16

23 Samastipur 160.4 24.7 -85 299.4 191.0 -36 253.4 273.1 8 235.7 74.7 -68 948.9 563.5 -41

24 Begusarai 157.8 40.9 -74 283.7 115.9 -59 292.6 198.2 -32 195.9 145.3 -26 930.0 500.3 -46

25 Munger 161.0 68.7 -57 308.6 330.2 7 276.1 353.5 28 206.4 206.5 0 952.1 958.9 1

26 Sheikhpura* 161.0 22.0 -86 308.6 100.7 -67 276.1 365.5 32 206.4 0.0 -100 952.1 488.2 -49

27 Lakhisarai* 161.0 47.8 -70 308.6 190.3 -38 276.1 325.3 18 206.4 0.0 -100 952.1 563.4 -41

28 Jamui 174.3 9.2 -95 315.0 136.8 -57 269.3 321.8 19 221.2 208.9 -6 979.8 676.7 -31

29 Khagaria 192.8 59.3 -69 307.3 214.3 -30 313.3 333.6 6 228.1 142.5 -38 1041.5 749.7 -28

30 Bhagalpur 192.9 65.8 -66 309.7 326.2 5 268.9 500.9 86 220.6 220.0 0 992.1 1112.9 12

31 Banka* 192.9 52.8 -73 309.7 195.0 -37 268.9 316.9 18 220.6 0.0 -100 992.1 564.7 -43

32 Saharsa 209.2 66.1 -68 369.4 333.3 -10 269.5 386.4 43 223.4 60.4 -73 1071.5 846.2 -21

33 Supaul 209.2 52.0 -75 369.4 306.2 -17 269.5 342.6 27 223.4 -76.4 -134 1071.5 624.4 -42

34 Madhepura 215.6 121.7 -44 396.8 277.5 -30 290.3 332.6 15 243.5 103.3 -58 1146.2 835.1 -27

35 Purnia 250.8 214.3 -15 386.1 416.2 8 299.7 560.7 87 252.4 72.7 -71 1189.0 1263.9 6

36 Kishanganj* 396.8 27.0 -93 564.0 400.3 -29 447.1 289.5 -35 367.8 106.0 -71 1775.7 822.8 -54

37 Araria 244.8 184.1 -25 471.0 308.5 -35 362.8 530.0 46 279.6 60.0 -79 1358.2 1082.6 -20

38 Katihar 221.2 24.6 -89 358.2 204.1 -43 288.4 327.5 14 245.4 72.9 -70 1113.2 629.1 -43

 173.1 66.3 -62 339.7 228.3 -33 295.5 319.5 8 230.9 122.2 -47 1039.2 736.3 -29

District wise Rainfall Report (2009)
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